

Hexion Serves as Start Line Sponsor for 2018 American Heart Association's Central Ohio Heart Walk

August 1, 2018

COLUMBUS, Ohio - (August 1, 2018) – For the tenth consecutive year, Hexion Inc. ("Hexion" or the "Company") will serve as the start line sponsor of the American Heart Association's Central Ohio Heart Walk on August 25 in downtown Columbus.

"As the start line sponsor, Hexion is pleased to partner with the American Heart Association," said Craig A. Rogerson, Chairman, President and CEO. "By taking a stand against heart disease and stroke, Hexion has raised nearly \$135,000 over the last decade in support of the American Heart Association in Central Ohio as part of our Company's efforts to support the communities in which our associates live and work."

The Heart Walk sponsorship reflects Hexion's global commitment to sustainability and corporate social responsibility. The Company's charitable activities primarily focus on causes that support children, the less fortunate, health and wellness, and Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) education at all levels. For more information, visit http://www.hexion.com/en-US/company/responsibility/.

About the Company

Based in Columbus, Ohio, Hexion Inc. is a global leader in thermoset resins. Hexion Inc. serves the global wood and industrial markets through a broad range of thermoset technologies, specialty products and technical support for customers in a diverse range of applications and industries. Hexion Inc. is controlled by investment funds affiliated with Apollo Global Management, LLC. Additional information about Hexion Inc. and its products is available at www.hexion.com.

Investors and Media Contact:

John Kompa 614-225-2223 john.kompa@hexion.com